

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special ST No. 09(03)2023

Spl Case - 333/2022

CNR-WBSP01-019276-2022

Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 08

Dt. 31.05.2023

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by one Shilpi Karmakar along with a fresh vakalatnama with an application , praying for hand over the seized flat being premises No 363 Purba Fulbagan Road and postal Address 63/1 , Fulbagan Road , Ward No 101 of K.M.C , PS Patuli formerly Jadavpur , PO- Baghajatin , Kolkata – 700086 on the ground as stated there in.

Copy served.

Heard and considered.

Call for report from I.O regarding the seized flat.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O for necessary compliance.

Received intimation today, from Office of the Superintendent, Women Central Correctional Home , Alipore that the accused namely Archana Debnath @ Payel has been expired on 23/05/2023 .

Perusal the same .

Accordingly , the case is filed for ever for the accused namely Archana Debnath @ Payel.

Todate .i.e 30/06/2023 for I.O report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore