

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 09(03)2023
Spl Case - 333/2022
CNR-WBSP01-019276-2022
Patuli PS 272 dated 20/12/2022

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 13
Dt. 05.09.2023

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by one Shilpi Karmakar along with an application , praying for hand over the seized flat as per report dated 01/08/2023 submitted by I.O .

Perusal the same and considered.

I.O of this case is directed to appear before this court as personally by the date fixed.

Todate .i.e 20/09/2023 for appearance of I.O.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore