

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 09(03)2023**  
**Spl Case - 333/2022**  
**CNR-WBSP01-019276-2022**  
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 18  
Dt. 05.12.2023

Accused Subhasish Dey and Rahul Amin on C/B are present by hazira.

Accused Rajib Majumder on C/B is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

C/R is taken up for hearing petition dated 23/11/2023.

Heard in part.

*Ld Defence counsel is directed to file written complaint against the  
petition if any.*

Todate 20.01.2024 for production , appearance ,evidence and hearing  
petition dated 23/11/2023.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore