

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 09(03)2023
Special Case No. 333/2022
CNR: WBSP01-019276-2022

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 22
Dt. 02.05.2024

Received an Order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in C.R.M (D.B) 2876 of 2023 with C.R.M (D.B) 2879 of 2023 dated 01.04.2024 duly communicated to this Court vide Memo No. 2524 Cr. Dated 25.04.2024.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

It appears from the Order that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an Order as follows:

'5. We have considered the rival submissions of the parties. Though allegations disclose an organized crime, we note vulnerable witnesses have already been examined.

6. However, to monitor smooth progress of the proceeding and to obviate dilatory tactics by the opposite party/ accused we adjourn hearing of the matter till four weeks after summer vacation (08.07.2024).

7. Trial court is requested to proceed with the trial expeditiously.'

Keeping in view of the solemn order of the Hon'ble Court, prosecution is directed to produce it's witnesses on the date fixed positively.

To date i.e. 04.06.2024 for appearance of accused persons and further evidence of de-facto complainant.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.