

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 09(03)2023
Special Case No. 333/2022
CNR: WBSP01-019276-2022

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.25
Dt. 24.09.2024

Accused persons namely Ruhul Amin @Rahul, Rajib Majumdar,
Chandana Dhar on bail are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Subhasis Dey @Tinku on bail is absent today.

At this stage a petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Subhasis
Dey @Tinku, stating that the accused is in custody at Dum Dum Central
Correctional Home in connection with Barasant P.S Case No. 247 of
2024.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Today is fixed for further evidence of complainant.

No witness is present before this court.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **19.12.2024** for appearance of accused persons and further evidence
of the complainant.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.