

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 09(03)2023
Spl Case - 333/2022
CNR-WBSP01-019276-2022
Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00811

Order No. 29

Dt. 24.03.2025

Accused persons namely Ruhul Amin @ Rahul , Rajib Majumder,
Chandana Dhar on C/B are present by hazira.

Another accused Subhasis Dey @Tinku on C/B is absent without step.

Surety is further directed to produce the said accused by the date fixed.

Both the Ld Counsels are present.

I.O files a report regarding the seized flat.

Let it be kept with case record.

Ld Regular PO is leave on duty .

Case is adjourned.

Fix 17.06.2025 for appearance , surety production , further evidence and
consideration of report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore