

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Spl St 09(03)2023**  
**Spl Case - 333/2022**  
**CNR-WBSP01-019276-2022**

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00695

Order No. 33  
Dt. 09.09.2025

Case record put up today , by a put up petition filed by one Amit Mahato along with an application with a fresh vakalatnama , praying for handover the flat in respect of premises no . 363 , Purba Phul Bagan and Fulbagan Road , PS Pruba Jadavpur , Kol – 700086 which is recovered by Investigation Officer during the time of investigation.

Perusal the same.

Heard and considered.

**I.O of this case is directed to submit a report regarding the seized flat.**

Fix 14.11.2025 for I.O report.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore