

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 09(03)2023
Special Case No. 333/2022
CNR: WBSPO1-019276-2022

Present : Mahua Roy Basu, Judge in charge (JO code : WB01001),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 37
Dt. 13.03.2026

Out of three accused persons one accused **Ruhul Amin @Rahul** on bail is absent by petition and rest two accused **Rajib Majumdar, Chandana Dhar** on bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for production of accused Subhasis Dey @Tinku, appearance of rest accused persons, and further evidence of the complainant.

Accused Subhasis Dey @Tinku is produced physically from J.C

One petition U/S 451/457 Cr. P.C along with a vokalatnama has been filed by ld counsel on behalf of owner of flat on the ground as stated there in.

Let the petition be filed with the record.

The Ld Counsels for both sides are present before the court.

No Witness is present.

The case is adjourned today .

Fix **31.03.2026** for production of accused Subhasis Dey @Tinku, appearance of rest accused persons, and further evidence of the complainant .

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.